July 2008 Management Communique to League Members:

129 shooters and reasonable wind god performance in Livermore led to a great day of shooting. Thanks to the
Livermore crew, all the events ran well and very smoothly.....and the league members’ love for shooting there is
shown by our two highest turnouts for 2008 shoots having been at Livermore.

HELP....We still need two new handicap/squadding table personnel during next season (2009). Their contributions
are assuring that all shooters are at their appropriate yardage, assembling and modifying the score sheets for each
event, getting the score sheets to the appropriate trap for each event, and welcoming and orienting new league
shooters to the classification and signup process.

SAFETY........ this is everyone’s responsibility! | (Dennis) screwed up by not identifying a 3 yard stagger, shooter to
shooter, on one squad for Livermore. This is typically highlighted, by Dennis, for the handicap table, so it is fixed
before we start shooting. WE are all responsible for checking/helping one another to make sure these errors do
not translate to unsafe situations on the field during shooting. In this case, the shooters/squad leader/puller should
have questioned the screw up and “stopped” the music. It did not happen and when it was discovered and pointed
out to the squad leader NO appropriate remedy was initiated. THE SAFETY RULE IS 2 YARDS SHOOTER TO
SHOOTER WITH A MAXIMUM OF 3 YARDS DIFFERENCE ON A SQUAD!

LUNCH......... by “contract” all the host clubs are required to provide lunch service for the shooters. It has been our
experience that about 60 shooters, plus the club staff partake of the lunch service. So, to help the clubs with their
financial risk, we have alerted the clubs that they should only be planning “lunch” for about 60 to 70 people....... not
the total expected shoot attendance of 100 plus.

NEW SOFTWARE.... At the last Livermore shoot, we debuted the beta version of the new Shoot Management
Monitor(SMM). The software on the SMM is designed to track the up-to-the-minute status of the winners and
potential shootoffs according to the South Bay League Rules. Remember that the South Bay League has a
cascading award system. Awards/Shootoffs cannot be considered as final until ALL scores have been entered into
the shoot computer. Shooters should NOT assume that the shoot results are complete until the monitor indicates
that they are FINAL (in BIG BLUE LETTERS in the TOP RIGHT CORNER OF THE SCREEN). The goal of the
SMM is to let shooters know who the current contenders are for the SBTL awards as of that moment, on that day.
If anyone has any questions or suggestions please see Warren Fay.

2009 SCHEDULE...proposed dates are 2/7, 3/7, 5/2, 6/13, 7/11, 8/1, 9/12, 10/10

C U all at Metcalf on August 2..... ------ Dennis & Warren M.

Get out and shoot....SCHEDULED SHOOTS @ South Bay Clubs FOR 2008

Livermore/Pleasanton Newman Sunnyvale
(925-449-8780) (209-862-2838) (408-873-8255)
7126, 27 ATA 8/16, 17 ATA
9/6, 7 ATA 9/20, 21 ATA 9/13 SBTL
10/11 SBTL-Grand 10/4,5 ATA
10/18, 19 PITA 10/12 ATA
11/8,9 ATA-WC 12/6 ATA
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TEAM STANDINGS

TEAM FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP TOTAL
LOS BANOS 697 720 711 708 692 713 0 0 4241
SUNNYVALE 709 710 703 703 692 707 0 0 4224
EAGLES 696 697 682 693 684 681 0 0 4133
METCALF COYOTES 693 703 689 676 675 689 0 0 4125
LIVERMORE 685 693 676 679 677 697 0 0 4107
NEWMAN VALLEY 677 696 648 692 685 690 0 0 4088
WATERFORD 670 677 486 651 643 623 0 0 3750
MARTINEZ 380 124 0 78 0 0 0 0 582
TROPHY WINNERS

TROPHY NAME SCORE TEAM

HOA KEVIN WADDELL 145 LB

HC 26-27 BILL PACHECO 50 LV

HC 24-25 ESTHER PUCKETT 49 NV

HC 22-23 STEVE HUSSEY 48 S\

HC 19-21 TRENT VOSS 47 WA

DB AA BILL MOORE 50 EA

DB A WARREN FAY 48 S\

DB B KEN HARRISON 47 NV

DB C ROBERT LANZ 49 NV

DB D SAMUEL GROVE 44 5\

16 AA GARY DUTEY 50 WA

16 A THOMAS WILLIAMS 50 LV

16 B KIRK GAYMAN 50 MC

16 C MICK HERMAN 50 Y

16 D JOHN GHIO 49 LB

High Lady  JESSIE MIYASAKI 127 EA

High Sr Vet FRED ANGOTTI 140 EA

High Vet DAVE BONILLAS 142 LB

High Junior MATT ABRAHAM 97 sV

High 410 FRED SANDERSON 46 EA

EAGLES 15 Shooters Team Score 681

NAME 16YD HDCP DBLS TOTAL YTD 16YD HDCP  DBLS
ANGOTTI FRED 49 45 46 140 273 B 21.5 B
REMPEL MARK 48 47 44 139 808 AA 27.0 AA
MOORE BILL 49 35 50 134 821 AA 25.0 AA
MISHLER DAVID 47 40 47 134 667 AA 27.0 A
MIYASAKI KEITH 48 44 42 134 794 AA 27.0 B
SANDERSON FRED 45 42 44 131 754 B 26.0 C
WARNER DUDLEY 47 40 44 131 767 A 22.0 C
BETTENCOURT LARRY 48 42 40 130 780 A 22.0 C
MIYASAKI JESSIE 47 41 39 127 732 B 23.5 C
FLEMING DAVID 46 38 41 125 503 D 25.0 C
BONESSA LOU 45 40 40 125 365 C 22.0 D
CHAVEZ MARTIN 44 41 40 125 326 AA 26.5 D
TANNER KEVIN 36 44 39 119 618 D 26.0 C
MANLEY DOROTHY 33 37 31 101 499 D 19.0 D
MOORE SYLVIA 36 34 27 97 615 D 20.0 D
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LOS BANOS 16 Shooters Team Score 713

NAME 16YD HDCP DBLS TOTAL  YTD 16YD HDCP DBLS
WADDELL  KEVIN 49 47 49 145 857 AA 27.0 AA
AYALA RAY 49 47 47 143 847 AA 27.0 AA
BONILLAS DAVE 49 46 47 142 560 AA 27.0 AA
GHIO JOHN 49 46 47 142 780 C 23.0 B
EBENAL GREGG 49 46 46 141 706 AA 25.0 AA
LOBO KENNETH 50 47 44 141 678 A 225 B
BONILLAS DAN 49 42 49 140 422 AA 27.0 AA
EBENAL RANDY 45 43 47 135 642 D 25.0 B
GOODLOE TRAVIS 47 43 44 134 667 AA 23.0 B
YOUNG DAVE 46 43 40 129 622 C 22.0 C
THOMPSON DARRELL 44 45 40 129 656 B 23.0 C
STEMAN JON 43 44 41 128 729 C 21.0 D
BLANK TIM 45 40 40 125 752 C 21.0 C
WOOD WILLIAM 46 43 34 123 781 B 25.0 AA
WAGONER LARRY 42 44 35 121 739 D 21.0 C
CHANDLER LARRY 44 35 41 120 769 A 23.0 B
LIVERMORE 16 Shooters Team Score 697

NAME 16YD HDCP  DBLS TOTAL YTD 16YD HDCP  DBLS
WYLLIE JIM 50 44 49 143 709 AA 27.0 AA
KUNTZ TOM 47 45 49 141 686 AA 27.0 AA
WILLIAMS THOMAS 50 47 43 140 140 AA 25.0 B
LEMING CHUCK 47 45 45 137 661 AA 27.0 B
CLOWDUS BART 49 41 46 136 829 AA 27.0 AA
PRESLEY GARY 47 45 43 135 771 B 25.0 B
REED JAMES 47 44 44 135 135 A 24.0 A
HEGARTY JIM 50 42 43 135 135 AA 27.0 AA
ADKINS DEAN 40 45 47 132 132 AA 27.0 AA
KUROTSUCHI HARRY 48 42 38 128 524 AA 25.0 C
PARKER MINOT 43 41 37 121 362 C 21.0 D
O'BRIEN STEVE 36 37 43 116 235 D 23.0 C
FLANNAGAN JOSEPH 41 37 32 110 326 D 19.0 D
PACHECO BILL 48 50 0 98 98 AA 27.0 AA
MORISHIGE STEVEN 49 41 0 90 267 AA 27.0 AA
ETTIN MARCELLA 45 0 0 45 205 B 19.0 D
WATERFORD 6 Shooters Team Score 623

NAME 16YD HDCP DBLS TOTAL YTD 16YD HDCP DBLS
DUTEY GARY 50 46 44 140 536 AA 27.0 B
VOSS TRENT 49 47 43 139 524 B 225 C
AUGUSTINE DICK 44 45 41 130 407 B 23.0 A
ELDREDGE IRV 45 32 30 107 711 C 24.5 D
HERN CINDI 43 34 30 107 677 C 21.0 D
KELLEY NEAL 47 43 0 90 467 B 26.0 D
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NEWMAN VALLEY

14 Shooters

Team Score 690

NAME 16YD HDCP DBLS TOTAL YTD 16YD HDCP DBLS
PUCKETT JIM 46 45 49 140 543 AA 27.0 AA
HARRISON KEN 46 45 47 138 777 B 22.0 A
PURGANAN PHIL 45 48 45 138 276 A 25.5 A
BALLARD JEFF 49 42 46 137 414 AA 26.0 AA
HAARBERG STEWART 47 43 47 137 137 AA 27.0 AA
ROBINSON  MICHAEL 48 43 46 137 800 A 27.0 A
LANZ ROBERT 46 41 49 136 136 C 24.5 B
LANZ RICHARD 48 43 44 135 402 B 23.0 B
RAINE DON 45 44 46 135 274 B 26.0 A
PUCKETT ESTHER 46 49 40 135 538 AA 26.5 AA
CROW MERVYN 46 46 41 133 797 AA 27.0 A
MELROSE  TERRY 46 43 43 132 787 A 26.0 B
SHAW ROBERT 45 45 40 130 130 B 23.5 D
HARDY DERREL 44 39 41 124 491 D 24.0 D
SUNNYVALE 37 Shooters Team Score 707

NAME 16YD HDCP DBLS TOTAL YTD 16YD HDCP  DBLS
PULLEY TOM 48 46 48 142 662 B 23.0 B
FAY WARREN 48 46 48 142 806 A 23.5 AA
ABRAHAM FERDI 49 47 46 142 701 AA 25.0 AA
HUSSEY STEVE 47 48 46 141 794 A 24.0 C
HANAMOTO JERRIE 50 43 47 140 856 AA 27.0 AA
ABRAHAM MATT 49 48 42 139 418 AA 255 A
ROSS MICHAEL 49 47 42 138 760 B 23.0 C
BALL MARK 47 47 44 138 537 A 22.0 C
WADE JEFF 49 46 42 137 403 AA 26.0 A
ANDREWS W.D. 47 43 47 137 521 C 21.0 B
GRASSINI LEONARDO 46 44 46 136 676 AA 245 A
KANEDA KEITH 48 46 42 136 762 B 25.0 C
MACK DOYLE 48 42 45 135 841 AA 27.0 AA
HERMAN MICK 50 40 45 135 650 B 26.0 B
GUERNSEY JIM 49 43 42 134 806 AA 27.0 B
SONNENBURG GERALD 48 45 41 134 521 A 23.0 C
MATTER MICHAEL 46 46 42 134 756 A 25.0 C
VOKAC JIM 50 40 43 133 739 A 22.0 C
IERVOLINO DAVE 47 43 43 133 520 B 22.0 A
DECKERT REEVES 49 47 37 133 505 B 22.0 D
GROVE SAMUEL 46 43 44 133 756 B 225 C
BONILLA EDGAR 43 43 44 130 516 C 22.0 B
MANLEY JIM 46 44 40 130 499 B 23.0 C
MORIMOTO CRAIG 46 41 41 128 756 C 21.0 C
SMITH DAVE 49 43 36 128 587 AA 24.0 C
HODGES ROBERT 43 43 38 124 534 D 20.0 D
SCHWAB TERRY 36 41 43 120 563 D 20.0 D
MCCULLOCH  KEN 37 42 39 118 316 D 19.0 D
SCHEEPE WOUTER 45 39 34 118 359 C 23.0 D
POTTER ANDY 45 34 37 116 691 D 21.0 D
WILLEY JOHN 38 38 37 113 113 C 21.0 C
LYONS BUCK 37 37 38 112 112 D 21.0 D
MACK DIANNE 45 40 25 110 438 D 19.0 D
WILLEY_ll JOHN 40 37 30 107 107 D 19.0 D
KRUPSKI AMANDA 37 33 32 102 455 D 19.0 D
AKIZUKI GARY 49 0 0 49 556 AA 24.0 C
WIEDER WARREN 40 0 0 40 422 D 21.5 C
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METCALF COYOTES

25 Shooters

Team Score 689

NAME 16YD HDCP DBLS TOTAL  YTD 16YD HDCP DBLS
MORIMOTO WARREN 48 46 46 140 833 AA 27.0 AA
NANNINI ZACK 48 47 43 138 547 AA 27.0 AA
GRAVES BOB 48 44 45 137 811 AA 27.0 AA
FERREIRA MARK 50 a7 40 137 780 A 23.0 C
BROCIOUS DAVID 47 46 44 137 802 A 24.5 AA
GAYMAN KIRK 50 45 42 137 787 A 24.0 C
ORSUA DELL 50 44 43 137 403 AA 27.0 A
BRIGNANI ERIC 46 45 44 135 521 A 23.0 C
JENSEN GERRY 45 45 45 135 775 A 22.0 C
CROMP GARY 49 44 42 135 518 B 22.0 C
FUNKHOUSER IKE 50 46 37 133 266 B 22.0 C
TRILLO_JR ROCCI 44 44 45 133 796 B 22.0 B
GALUSHA JERRY 45 43 41 129 778 AA 25.0 C
FAZZIO DENNIS 48 41 40 129 634 B 20.0 C
MEINERT DAVE 46 39 44 129 774 B 23.5 B
KLEIN GLENN 46 38 43 127 794 A 23.0 B
TANNER TERRY 48 43 35 126 629 C 22.0 D
DUVAL RICHARD 42 43 41 126 648 D 20.0 D
MARTIN RICHARD 47 39 40 126 465 D 20.0 D
BUSH LARRY 45 40 38 123 602 C 20.0 D
BARTHOLDI SHELLY 39 43 37 119 735 B 23.0 C
SILVERA TIM 38 38 40 116 763 B 26.0 B
TRILLO_SR ROCCI 46 45 24 115 725 B 22.0 D
HENKE JOSEPH 43 37 23 103 604 D 21.0 D
STONEY MARK 39 36 27 102 314 D 21.0 D
410 EVENT

NAME NXT FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP TOTAL BEST 5
FRED SANDERSON 16 0 42 44 45 39 46 0 0 216 216
KEITH KANEDA 16 0 44 27 29 41 46 0 0 187 187
DENNIS FAZZIO 16 0 33 31 42 37 40 0 0 183 183
SHELLY BARTHOLDI 16 0 34 44 36 33 32 0 0 179 179
SAMUEL GROVE 16 0 33 28 34 29 39 0 0 163 163
REEVES DECKERT 16 0 25 0 30 29 42 0 0 126 126
JIM VOKAC 16 0 29 0 24 26 40 0 0 119 119
DARRELL THOMPSON 16 0 0 35 0 31 0 0 0 66 66
CARL HILL 16 0 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 43
DELL ORSUA 16 0 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 42 42
CARL MEY 16 0 25 16 0 0 0 0 0 41 41
THOMAS WILLIAMS 16 0 0 0 0 0 39 0 0 39 39
EARL DEVENPORT 16 0 0 0 38 0 0 0 0 38 38
RON MAXON 16 0 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 36 36
KENNETH LOBO 16 0 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 35
DON FORNARI 16 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 26
SOUTH BAY TRAP LEAGUE Web Page: www.sbtl.org PHONE  408-896-1452




KEVIN
JERRIE
RAY

JIM
DOYLE
DOUG
GREGG
FERD
WARREN
BART
BILL
MARK
MICHAEL
WARREN
TOM
BOB

JIM
KENNETH
LEONARDO
GEORGE
MICHAEL
DAVID
MERVYN
ROCCI
JOHN
TRAVIS
GLENN
KEITH
STEVE
DAVID
KIRK
TOM
CHUCK
TERRY
KEN
WILLIAM
JERRY
DARRELL
MARK
JIM
LARRY
GERRY
GARY
MICK
DAVE
LARRY
FRED
TIM
DUDLEY
MICHAEL
KEITH
CRAIG
RANDY
SAMUEL
MICHAEL
TIM
DENNIS
TERRY
SHELLY
DAVE
JESSIE
JON
LARRY
KEVIN
KIRK
ROCCI
IRV
LARRY
RICHARD
DAVE
ANDY

HOA
WADDELL
HANAMOTO
AYALA
WYLLIE
MACK
GUSTAFSON
EBENAL
ABRAHAM
MORIMOTO
CLOWDUS
MOORE
REMPEL
GARDEN
FAY
KUNTZ
GRAVES
GUERNSEY
LOBO
GRASSINI
BARRALL
ROBINSON
BROCIOUS
CROW
TRILLO_JR
GHIO
GOODLOE
KLEIN
MIYASAK
HUSSEY
MISHLER
GAYMAN
PULLEY
LEMING
MELROSE
HARRISON
WOOD
GALUSHA
THOMPSON
FERREIRA
VOKAC
BETTENCOURT
JENSEN
PRESLEY
HERMAN
MEINERT
CHANDLER
SANDERSON
SILVERA
WARNER
ROSS
KANEDA
MORIMOTO
EBENAL
GROVE
MATTER
BLANK
FAZZIO
TANNER
BARTHOLD
YOUNG
MIYASAK
STEMAN
WAGONER
TANNER
MITCHELL
TRILLO_SR
ELDREDGE
BUSH
DUVAL
SMITH
POTTER

718
716
712
709
708
708
706
701
700
694
690
688
687
687
686
680
679
678
676
675
673
673
671
670
667
667
667
667
667
667
666
662
661
660
658
658
656
656
656
654
654
652
651
650
650
649
648
647
645
644
643
642
642
639
638
636
634
629
624
622
621
621
620
618
613
610
604
602
597
587
582
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CINDI
TERRY
BRUCE
GARY
ROBERT
RON
SYLVIA
JOSEPH
DOROTHY
AMANDA
DIANNE

Handicap
KEVIN
RAY
JERRIE
DOYLE
MARK
MERVYN
BART
WARREN
DOUG
BOB
CHUCK
JIM
DAVID
TOM

JIM
KEITH
MICHAEL
MICHAEL
KEVIN
TIM

GREGG
GEORGE
FERD
KIRK
LEONARDO
WILLIAM
RANDY
MICHAEL
BILL
TERRY
FRED
GARY
DAVE
GARY
DAVE

HERN
SCHWAB
ZIN
AKIZUKI
HODGES
INGRAM
MOORE
HENKE
MANLEY
KRUPSKI
MACK

26 - 27
WADDELL
AYALA
HANAMOTO
MACK
REMPEL
CROW
CLOWDUS
MORIMOTO
GUSTAFSON
GRAVES
LEMING
WYLLIE
MISHLER
KUNTZ
GUERNSEY
MIYASAKI
ROBINSON
GARDEN
TANNER
SILVERA

24 -25
EBENAL
BARRALL
ABRAHAM
GAYMAN
GRASSINI
WOOD
EBENAL
MATTER
MOORE
MELROSE
SANDERSON
PRESLEY
MEINERT
AKIZUKI
SMITH

234
232
231
230
228
222
221
221
221
220
217
217
215
214
213
212
212
212
209
204

573
563
563
556
534
527
520
510
499
455
438

231
230
226
222
218
216
215
213
213
212
212
209
203
199
195
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22 -23
STEVE HUSSEY 229 43
WARREN  FAY 229 37
MARK FERREIRA 224 36
KENNETH LOBO 223 0
JOHN GHIO 222 38
TOM PULLEY 221 O
SHELLY BARTHOLDI 220 33
ROCCI TRILLO_JR 219 40
JIM VOKAC 218 40
DAVID BROCIOUS 217 37
KEITH KANEDA 216 34
JESSIE MIYASAKI 215 37
LARRY BETTENCOURT 214 40
ROCCI TRILLO_SR 214 37
GLENN KLEIN 213 38
MICK HERMAN 213 O
SAMUEL GROVE 212 41
TERRY TANNER 212 0
TRAVIS GOODLOE 212 0
KEN HARRISON 211 34
IRV ELDREDGE 208 32
LARRY BUSH 200 O
KIRK MITCHELL 193 O
19-21

MICHAEL ROSS 221 39
DARRELL THOMPSON 220 O
JERRY GALUSHA 220 35
GERRY JENSEN 218 40
CINDI HERN 212 34
JON STEMAN 211 29
CRAIG MORIMOTO 211 36
LARRY WAGONER 208 39
LARRY CHANDLER 205 35
TIM BLANK 205 39
DAVE YOUNG 205 O
RICHARD  DUVAL 203 17
ANDY POTTER 203 34
DUDLEY WARNER 202 37
DENNIS FAZZIO 2010 O
SYLVIA MOORE 196 27
TERRY SCHWAB 193 O
ROBERT HODGES 186 O
RON INGRAM 185 0
BRUCE ZIN 183 O
DOROTHY MANLEY 180 O
AMANDA KRUPSKI 177 O
JOSEPH HENKE 172 30
DIANNE MACK 159 0
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Doubles
JIM
JERRIE
KEVIN
DOUG
TOM
BILL
RAY
DOYLE
MICHAEL
BART
DAVID
BOB
MARK

WARREN
FERDI
DAVID
WARREN
WILLIAM
MERVYN
KIRK

GREGG
MICHAEL
LEONARDO
GLENN
TIM
JOHN
KEITH
KENNETH
TRAVIS
GARY
MICK
GEORGE

JIM
TERRY
ROCCI
DAVE
RANDY
LARRY
TOM
CHUCK
FRED
CRAIG
DUDLEY
TIM
LARRY
DENNIS
DARRELL
KEVIN
GERRY
JERRY
STEVE
KEITH
LARRY
DAVE
GARY

AA
WYLLIE 246
HANAMOTO 243
WADDELL 242
GUSTAFSON 241
KUNTZ 239
MOORE 238
AYALA 236
MACK 235
GARDEN 233
CLOWDUS 229
BROCIOUS 222
GRAVES 221
REMPEL 220
A
MORIMOTO 235
ABRAHAM 233
MISHLER 223
FAY 221
WOOD 217
CROW 211
GAYMAN 210
B
EBENAL 232
ROBINSON 226
GRASSINI 224
KLEIN 221
SILVERA 220
GHIO 219
MIYASAKI 219
LOBO 218
GOODLOE 217
PRESLEY 216
HERMAN 215
BARRALL 202
C
GUERNSEY 221
MELROSE 221
TRILLO_JR 220
MEINERT 217
EBENAL 217
CHANDLER 216
PULLEY 216
LEMING 212
SANDERSON 211
MORIMOTO 210
WARNER 209
BLANK 206
BETTENCOURT 205
FAZZI0 204
THOMPSON 204
TANNER 203
JENSEN 203
GALUSHA 202
HUSSEY 202
KANEDA 200
WAGONER 200
YOUNG 199
AKIZUKI 197
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DAVE
RICHARD
MICHAEL
JON
SHELLY
ROCCI

KEN

JIM
SAMUEL
MARK
MICHAEL
KIRK
TERRY
JESSIE
LARRY
IRV
BRUCE
TERRY
ANDY
DOROTHY
CINDI
JOSEPH
SYLVIA
ROBERT
RON
DIANNE
AMANDA

Singles
Jim
JERRIE
WARREN
BART
KEVIN
DOUG
DOYLE
JIM
MICHAEL
RAY
GEORGE
BOB
BILL
MARK
MICHAEL
DAVID
TRAVIS
DAVE
DAVID
TOM
DAVE

GARY
FERDI
GREGG
MARK
MERVYN
KEITH
STEVE

SMITH
DUVAL
MATTER
STEMAN
BARTHOLD
TRILLO_SR

D
HARRISON
VOKAC
GROVE
FERREIRA
ROSS
MITCHELL
TANNER
MIYASAKI
BUSH
ELDREDGE
ZIN
SCHWAB
POTTER
MANLEY
HERN
HENKE
MOORE
HODGES
INGRAM
MACK
KRUPSKI

AA
WYLLIE
HANAMOTO
MORIMOTO
CLOWDUS
WADDELL
GUSTAFSON
MACK
GUERNSEY
GARDEN
AYALA
BARRALL
GRAVES
MOORE
REMPEL
ROBINSON
MISHLER
GOODLOE
SMITH
BROCIOUS
KUNTZ
MEINERT

A
AKIZUKI
ABRAHAM
EBENAL
FERREIRA
CROW
MIYASAKI
HUSSEY

196
194
193
189
180
175

222
200
200
197
195
195
193
193
189
188
179
177
171
151
148
148
146
138
124
117
91

248
247
247
247
247
247
245
245
244
244
243
243
243
241
240
239
238
238
237
233
232

245
244
243
242
241
239
238
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CHUCK LEMING 237
JIM VOKAC 237
MICHAEL MATTER 236
GERRY JENSEN 235
KIRK GAYMAN 235
SAMUEL GROVE 234
LEONARDO GRASSINI 234
KEITH KANEDA 233
WILLIAM WOOD 232
MICK HERMAN 229
TIM SILVERA 229
FRED SANDERSON 228

B
JERRY GALUSHA 241
LARRY BETTENCOURT 237
KENNETH LOBO 237
WARREN FAY 237
DUDLEY WARNER 236
LARRY CHANDLER 236
GLENN KLEIN 235
TERRY MELROSE 234
GARY PRESLEY 234
ROCCI TRILLO_JR 232
SHELLY BARTHOLDI 231
TOM PULLEY 227
KIRK MITCHELL 225
IRV ELDREDGE 221

C
ROCCI TRILLO_SR 233
DENNIS FAZZIO 233
DARRELL THOMPSON 233
KEN HARRISON 230
CINDI HERN 226
DAVE YOUNG 225
CRAIG MORIMOTO 222
RON INGRAM 218
LARRY BUSH 215
KEVIN TANNER 206
RICHARD DUVAL 204

D
MICHAEL ROSS 230
JON STEMAN 227
TIM BLANK 227
JOHN GHIO 226
TERRY TANNER 224
LARRY WAGONER 219
ANDY POTTER 219
JESSIE MIYASAKI 214
ROBERT HODGES 210
RANDY EBENAL 210
BRUCE ZIN 207
JOSEPH HENKE 202
SYLVIA MOORE 193
TERRY SCHWAB 193
AMANDA KRUPSKI 187
DOROTHY MANLEY 168
DIANNE MACK 162
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ISU Insurance Services

Sam Grove Marble Insurance Agency

Independently Owned and Operaled

CUSTOM GUN WORK License #0B23553
356 Digital Drive
P.O. Box 250 (Mailing Address) Roger A. Remick

AT SPORTMENS SUPPLY Morgan Hill, CA 95038-0250 President
sgﬁ CAMDEN AVE. (408) 778-5531 License #0522985
ENDOWMENT MEMBER NRA CAMPBELL, CA 95008 (800) 650-5833 rrenECkID e Bisls. com

(408) 778-5529 Fax

Offices Coasl 1o Coast

Dr. Lisa Devlin, DC
Animal Chiropractor

Cupexniio ROOFING, INC,

Bes in e Wert

Certified in Animal Chiropractic by the
American Veterinary Chiropractic

License No. 565437 Association
Specializing in Re-Roofing

650.428.0950
drlisa@lisadevlin.com

Dave Smith Tel: (408) 973-9427 1052 Kelly Drive _ \
www.lisadevlin.com

President Fax: (408) 973-8261 San Jose, CA 95129

Animal Chiropractic Services Available by
Veterinary Referral Only

Custom Ear Protection, Inc. '

Specialized Hearing Products

MUFFLER SERVICE

Don Cole

_don@customearprotection.com

¥ www.customearprotection.com
Eﬁo Box 10829 « Oakland, CA 94610 « (510) 847-3221

350 South Kiely Boulevard e San Jose, CA 95129 © Phone: (408) 244-4540

David Nannini CA Lic. 689808
Owner

MASTER BRUSH

Painting

ILL PLAS]

Cell: 408-506-2737
aﬁm Fax: 408-295-7318

1556 Princeton Dt Lic.# 719912

San Jose, CA 95118
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